STATE OF WISCONSIN STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

I, D. N. McDowell, Director of the State Department of Agriculture of the State of Wisconsin, hereby certify that the attached copy of an order of the State Department of Agriculture amending rules relating to agricultural and vegetable seeds (Wis. Adm. Code, ch. Ag 20) is a full, true and correct copy of said order and of the whole thereof.

Dated: April 1, 1957.

of Agriculture

Docket No. 514. G. 0. 178.

ORDER OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AMENDING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the State Department of Agriculture by section 94.40 (7), Wis. Stats., the State Department of Agriculture hereby amends rules as follows:

Section Ag 20.04 of the Wisconsin administrative code is amended to read:

Ag 20.04 Certifying agency. The department approves the Wisconsin Crop Improvement Association, Inc. as an agency satisfactory for the performance of seed certification in Wisconsin. In other states and in Canada, the department approves that agency officially recognized by the department of agriculture of that state or province as satisfactory for the performance of seed certification.

The amendment contained heretin shall take effect on May 1, 1957.

Dated: April 1, 1957.

STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

| Bar | I |) , | N. | McDowell |
|-----|-----------------------|------------------|-------------|------------|
| 200 | CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR | HERMANIA CONTROL | SHOUSE-WARE | |
| | | | 20.1 | Til maakan |